

Serial No. 18

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 240/2024 CrIM(626/2024)

M/S Kassana Brothers Th. Abdul Jaleel Kasana.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Adv.

VERSUS

Sharp Construction Company Th. Its Partner Irsahd Ahmad Bhat.

Through: Mr. Taha Khalil, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

28.10.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he does not have the copy of petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of petition to learned counsel for the respondent within a weeks time.

List this petition for consideration on 26-11-2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

28.10.2025

Sarvar