

S. No. 24

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 240/2024

M/S KASSANA BROTHERS THROUGH
ABDUL JALEEL KASANA

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

SHARP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
THROUGH ITS PARTNER IRSHAD
AHMAD BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
26.11.2025

An application has been moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner
for adjournment. Adjourned.

List on 24.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
26.11.2025.
"Imtiyaz"