

Serial No. 08
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 240/2024 CrIM(626/2024).

M/S KASSANA BROTHERS THROUGH
ABDUL JALEEL KASANA (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh M. Faisal, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHARP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TH. ITS PARTNER IRSHAD AHMAD BHAT.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
06-05-2026

Await appearance of the respondent.

List on 14th of July 2026.

Interim directions, if any, in force as on date shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06-05-2026
Showkat Khan